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September 25, 2025

Sabrina Sharon Yan, M.D,
Kaiser Permanente Ontario
2295 S Vineyard Ave
Ontario, CA 91761

- RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A
110708 Case No. 800-2022-091339

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of Calif ornia revealed that you deviated from
the standard of care in that you inadequate record keeping and unprof essional
conduct.

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Prof essions Code 2266 and
2234. '
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Pursuant to the authority of the Calif ornia Business and Prof essions Code section
2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of
Callif ornia with the f ollowing condition(s): complete a Medical Record Keeping Course
and reimburse the Board its cost of investigation and enf orcement in the amount of

- $4,169.25. '

- .

Reji Varghese .
Executive Director



